

## Corrigendum

In DiAngelis et al. (1), the following corrections should be made:

Under the heading 'Follow up' for both lateral luxation and intrusion, the first two time periods should be read as:

- 2 weeks, C + + (not 2 weeks S +, C + +)
- 4 weeks S +, C + + (not 4 weeks C + +)

This makes splint removal at 4 weeks consistent with what is recommended under 'Treatment'.

Under 'Treatment', 'Teeth with *complete* root formation', there should be an additional second bullet to read as:

- if tooth is intruded 3–7 mm, reposition surgically or orthodontically

The last word in the fourth bulleted sentence should be repositioning instead of surgery.

The authors would like to apologize for these errors.

### Reference

1. DiAngelis AJ, Andreasen JO, Ebeleseder KA et al. International Association of Dental Traumatology guidelines for the management of traumatic dental injuries: 1. Fractures and luxations of permanent teeth. Dent Traumatol 2012;28:2–12.

This document is a scanned copy of a printed document. No warranty is given about the accuracy of the copy. Users should refer to the original published version of the material.